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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 1  Women 12-14 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 131 Roca, Naiara 2:48.44  2:50.77
Santa Cruz 142 Meneses, Camila 2:50.35  2:55.70
LA Paz 143 Calle, Thais 2:51.05  2:58.99
Oruro 134 Frias, Luciana 3:01.03  3:06.52
LA Paz 135 Choque, Areli 3:04.43  3:02.68
Cochabamba 146 Zapata, Thais 3:08.23  3:10.95
Chuquisaca 127 Avendanñ o, Keyla 3:09.49  3:07.99
Chuquisaca 148 Ayaviri, Samira 3:10.16  3:09.13

 
Event 1  Women 12-14 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 131 Roca, Naiara 2:50.77 q  
Santa Cruz 142 Meneses, Camila 2:55.70 q  
LA Paz 143 Calle, Thais 2:58.99 q  
LA Paz 134 Choque, Areli 3:02.68 q  
Oruro 135 Frias, Luciana 3:06.52 q  
Chuquisaca 126 Avendanñ o, Keyla 3:07.99 q  
Chuquisaca 147 Ayaviri, Samira 3:09.13 q  
Cochabamba 148 Zapata, Thais 3:10.95 q  

Oruro 139 Zapata, Shelby 3:11.75  
Cochabamba 1410 Moscoso, Monserrat 3:18.67  

Beni 1411 Sueldo, Danna 3:20.76  
Potosi 1412 Chuncho, Carla 3:33.82  
Potosi 1313 Saramani, Luz 3:43.58  
Tarija 1314 Arce, Adriana 3:55.22  
Tarija 1315 Villca, Valentina 3:57.88  

 
Event 2  Men 12-14 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 141 Onñ a, Nicolas 2:32.57  2:37.08
Cochabamba 142 Cardona, Roger 2:38.82  2:38.47
Oruro 143 Gutierrez, Pablo 2:44.13  2:47.54
Chuquisaca 134 Zarate, Sergio 2:45.73  2:49.90
Cochabamba 145 Tejerina, Jose 2:47.07  2:52.68
Chuquisaca 136 Cori, Joaquin 2:52.04  2:54.32
Santa Cruz 137 DE Alfredo, Ricardo 3:22.79  3:05.19
LA Paz 12--- Aguilera, Fabian DQ  2:57.51
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 2  Men 12-14 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LA Paz 141 Onñ a, Nicolas 2:37.08 q  
Cochabamba 142 Cardona, Roger 2:38.47 q  
Oruro 143 Gutierrez, Pablo 2:47.54 q  
Chuquisaca 134 Zarate, Sergio 2:49.90 q  
Cochabamba 145 Tejerina, Jose 2:52.68 q  
Chuquisaca 136 Cori, Joaquin 2:54.32 q  
LA Paz 127 Aguilera, Fabian 2:57.51 q  
Santa Cruz 138 DE Alfredo, Ricardo 3:05.19 q  

Potosi 129 Choque, Demian 3:06.46  
Tarija 1410 Duran, Naohira 3:07.31  

Beni 1311 Melgar, Franco 3:11.48  
Potosi 1312 Vasquez, Aldrin 3:12.41  
Tarija 1413 Guevara, Alejandro 3:18.54  
Beni 1214 Freitas, Andres 3:23.97  
Santa Cruz 13--- DE Los Rios, Marcelo DQ  
Oruro 13--- Diaz, Josue NS  

 
Event 3  Women 15-19 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 171 Plaza, Maria Valeria 2:40.65  2:47.68
Cochabamba 152 Rojas, Leslie 2:45.47  2:47.84
Santa Cruz 163 Salame, Maria Victoria 2:50.53  2:49.78
LA Paz 154 Flores, Marcia 2:59.80  2:54.50
Cochabamba 165 Jaldin, Venus 3:00.87  2:56.90
Oruro 186 Mollo, Adriana 3:07.30  3:05.72
LA Paz 18--- Rojas, Cecilia NS  3:04.18
Beni 16--- Rey, Leslie NS  3:02.28

 
Event 3  Women 15-19 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 171 Plaza, Maria Valeria 2:47.68 q  
Cochabamba 152 Rojas, Leslie 2:47.84 q  
Santa Cruz 163 Salame, Maria Victoria 2:49.78 q  
LA Paz 154 Flores, Marcia 2:54.50 q  
Cochabamba 165 Jaldin, Venus 2:56.90 q  
Beni 166 Rey, Leslie 3:02.28 q  
LA Paz 187 Rojas, Cecilia 3:04.18 q  
Oruro 188 Mollo, Adriana 3:05.72 q  

Chuquisaca 189 Bejarano, Andrea 3:09.31  
Potosi 1710 Vasquez, Indira 3:11.41  
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 15-19 200 LC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chuquisaca 1511 Torres, Micaela 3:13.17  
Tarija 1512 Lopez, Mariana 3:16.69  
Oruro 1613 Oporto, Andrea 3:25.81  
Beni 1714 Otuvo, Angelica 3:34.64  
Potosi 1615 Alfaro, Odalmys 3:38.10  
Tarija 1716 Arce, Alejandra 4:02.94  
Pando 1817 Becerra, Yarita 4:55.61  

 
Event 4  Men 15-19 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 151 Nunñ ez Del Prado, Esteban 2:14.81  2:22.80
LA Paz 172 Terrazas, Emiliano 2:17.54  2:25.61
Santa Cruz 183 Gongora, Sebastian 2:21.82  2:24.14
LA Paz 174 Auza, Sebastian 2:26.55  2:30.68
Cochabamba 175 Campero, Jonathan 2:28.07  2:31.53
Chuquisaca 176 Fuentes, Sandro 2:28.48  2:31.50
Chuquisaca 157 Bravo, Juan 2:28.72  2:30.32
Cochabamba 168 Lobaton, Nils 2:36.58  2:35.99

 
Event 4  Men 15-19 200 LC Meter IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 151 Nunñ ez Del Prado, Esteban 2:22.80 q  
Santa Cruz 182 Gongora, Sebastian 2:24.14 q  
LA Paz 173 Terrazas, Emiliano 2:25.61 q  
Chuquisaca 154 Bravo, Juan 2:30.32 q  
LA Paz 175 Auza, Sebastian 2:30.68 q  
Chuquisaca 176 Fuentes, Sandro 2:31.50 q  
Cochabamba 177 Campero, Jonathan 2:31.53 q  
Cochabamba 168 Lobaton, Nils 2:35.99 q  

Beni 159 Justiniano, Omar 2:36.10  
Oruro 1710 Nava, Diego 2:44.09  

Tarija 1611 Camacho, Juan 2:50.56  
Oruro 1512 Yucra, Rodrigo 2:54.23  
Potosi 1613 Bravo, Edilson 3:10.62  
Tarija 1514 Rios, Luccas 3:18.01  
Pando 18--- Gutierrez, Gabriel DQ  
Potosi 16--- Delgado, Josue DQ  
Beni 17--- Molina, Edmundo DQ  

 
Event 5  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 131 Salgueiro, Sabrina 35.78  37.04
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Finals ...   (Event 5  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Santa Cruz 142 Gonzales, Damar 36.11  36.30
LA Paz 143 Bellot, Ivanka 37.45  38.33
Oruro 134 Frias, Luciana 37.58  37.60
Cochabamba 145 Diaz, Estefani 38.10  38.64
Tarija 146 Galarza, Micaela 38.84  40.17
Oruro 137 Zapata, Shelby 39.68  40.06
Chuquisaca 138 Rodriguez, Valeria 39.82  39.11

 
Event 5  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 141 Gonzales, Damar 36.30 q  
Cochabamba 132 Salgueiro, Sabrina 37.04 q  
Oruro 133 Frias, Luciana 37.60 q  
LA Paz 144 Bellot, Ivanka 38.33 q  
Cochabamba 145 Diaz, Estefani 38.64 q  
Chuquisaca 136 Rodriguez, Valeria 39.11 q  
Oruro 137 Zapata, Shelby 40.06 q  
Tarija 148 Galarza, Micaela 40.17 q  

Santa Cruz 149 Gutierrez, Camila 40.24  
Tarija 1310 Huanca, Luciana 42.21  

Potosi 1411 Lucas, Jazmin 42.97  
LA Paz 1412 Beltran, Fabiana 42.99  
Chuquisaca 1413 Duran, Lidney 43.68  
Potosi 1314 Chuncho, Cristal 45.28  
Beni 1315 Chavez, Luciana 45.31  
Pando 1316 Shino, Leticia 46.89  
Pando 1217 Portillo, Nicol 47.70  
Beni 1318 Yonina, Maria 48.85  

 
Event 6  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 141 Ochoa, Miguel 32.48  33.03
Beni 142 Giesse, Roy 32.61  33.46
Tarija 133 Cortez, Rodrigo 32.70  34.34
Cochabamba 134 Soria, Edu 34.38  34.34
Chuquisaca 145 Duran, Ricardo 34.64  35.04
Santa Cruz 126 Gongora, Agustin 35.80  35.71
Santa Cruz 147 Luizaga, Alejandro 36.74  36.67
Chuquisaca 148 Zerna, Rafael 36.78  36.13
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 6  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 141 Ochoa, Miguel 33.03 q  
Beni 142 Giesse, Roy 33.46 q  
Cochabamba 13*3 Soria, Edu 34.34 q  
Tarija 13*3 Cortez, Rodrigo 34.34 q  
Chuquisaca 145 Duran, Ricardo 35.04 q  
Santa Cruz 126 Gongora, Agustin 35.71 q  
Chuquisaca 147 Zerna, Rafael 36.13 q  
Santa Cruz 148 Luizaga, Alejandro 36.67 q  

LA Paz 139 Auza, Vicente 36.68  
Beni 1410 Parada, Nestor 36.82  

Oruro 1411 Rengel, Jose Emilio 36.98  
Oruro 1312 Ignacio, Rodrigo 37.79  
Potosi 1213 Pereyra, Roger 39.12  
LA Paz 1414 Ugarte, Alvaro 39.99  
Tarija 1215 Galarza, Santiago 41.41  
Pando 1316 Zuleta, Joas 41.46  
Potosi 1417 Rodriguez, Cesar 41.58  
Pando 1418 Alpire, Victor 44.80  

 
Event 7  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 171 Morales, Tamara 33.50  34.28
Santa Cruz 162 Hollweg, Briana 33.51  34.09
Chuquisaca 153 Velasquez, Samantha 34.36  35.68
Beni 154 Seoane, Sheila 34.57  34.68
Cochabamba 155 Martinez, Alejandra 35.32  35.90
Cochabamba 156 Colque, Luciana 36.77  37.26
Beni 177 Franco, Camila 38.04  37.85
LA Paz 178 Cornejo, Micaela 39.98  38.80

 
Event 7  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 161 Hollweg, Briana 34.09 q  
Santa Cruz 172 Morales, Tamara 34.28 q  
Beni 153 Seoane, Sheila 34.68 q  
Chuquisaca 154 Velasquez, Samantha 35.68 q  
Cochabamba 155 Martinez, Alejandra 35.90 q  
Cochabamba 156 Colque, Luciana 37.26 q  
Beni 177 Franco, Camila 37.85 q  
LA Paz 178 Cornejo, Micaela 38.80 q  
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

LA Paz 169 Gumucio, Nicole 41.13  
Chuquisaca 1510 Navarro, Rocio 41.23  

Oruro 1511 Flores, Yaretzi 42.21  
Tarija 1712 Flores, Nataly 42.33  
Potosi 1513 Cruz, Andrea 43.90  
Tarija 1514 Ustarez, Valeria 47.17  
Potosi 1715 Gaspar, Romina 47.36  
Pando 1716 Mayo, Karen 48.07  
Pando 1717 Villarroel, Tania 53.37  
Oruro 1718 Quispe, Karen 1:40.41  

 
Event 8  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 181 Castillo, Gabriel 28.20  30.20
Cochabamba 172 Barriga, Ignacio 29.68  31.49
Cochabamba 173 Thames, Nicolas 30.57  31.45
Santa Cruz 174 Valda, Jose 31.78  32.55
Chuquisaca 165 Tirao, Jairo 31.80  32.07
Tarija 176 Gozalvez, Matias 31.89  32.64
Tarija 167 Gonzales DE Prada, Oscar 32.78  33.66
Oruro 178 Andre, Gabriel 34.54  33.72

 
Event 8  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 181 Castillo, Gabriel 30.20 q  
Cochabamba 172 Thames, Nicolas 31.45 q  
Cochabamba 173 Barriga, Ignacio 31.49 q  
Chuquisaca 164 Tirao, Jairo 32.07 q  
Santa Cruz 175 Valda, Jose 32.55 q  
Tarija 176 Gozalvez, Matias 32.64 q  
Tarija 167 Gonzales DE Prada, Oscar 33.66 q  
Oruro 178 Andre, Gabriel 33.72 q  

Beni 179 Eguez, Marco Tulio 33.87  
Chuquisaca 1810 Cardenas, Arturo 34.04  

LA Paz 1511 Linares, Mateo 34.12  
Potosi 1812 Chara, Saul 36.07  
Potosi 1613 Delgado, Josue 37.43  
LA Paz 1614 Quiroz, Juan 37.60  
Pando 1615 Justiniano, Jose 38.57  
Oruro 1516 Yucra, Rodrigo 39.04  
Pando 1717 Valverde, Kevin 39.14  
Beni 15--- Castillo, Jesus NS  
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 9  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 141 Torrelio, Maria Fernanda 1:22.12  1:23.52
Santa Cruz 132 Roca, Naiara 1:23.06  1:23.58
Cochabamba 133 Torrico, Luciana 1:26.36  1:29.83
Beni 144 Otuvo, Nicol 1:33.34  1:34.35
Chuquisaca 145 Chumacero, Rosa 1:34.92  1:36.26
LA Paz 146 Choque, Paola 1:35.49  1:35.60
Oruro 137 Achacollo, Alison 1:35.59  1:33.55
Chuquisaca 138 Rueda, Andrea 1:36.59  1:34.90

 
Event 9  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 141 Torrelio, Maria Fernanda 1:23.52 q  
Santa Cruz 132 Roca, Naiara 1:23.58 q  
Cochabamba 133 Torrico, Luciana 1:29.83 q  
Oruro 134 Achacollo, Alison 1:33.55 q  
Beni 145 Otuvo, Nicol 1:34.35 q  
Chuquisaca 136 Rueda, Andrea 1:34.90 q  
LA Paz 147 Choque, Paola 1:35.60 q  
Chuquisaca 148 Chumacero, Rosa 1:36.26 q  

Cochabamba 129 Rivero, Thais 1:36.81  
LA Paz 1310 Quisbert, Micaela 1:38.75  

Tarija 1411 Flores, Dayana 1:49.68  
Oruro 1412 Apaza, Aelyn 1:49.87  
Potosi 1413 Ordonñ ez, Sidney 1:50.89  
Potosi 1414 Via, Sofia 1:51.19  
Beni 1415 Sueldo, Danna 1:54.36  
Pando 13--- Callisaya, Yakira DQ  
Pando 14--- Diaz, Analy NS  

 
Event 10  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 141 Onñ a, Nicolas 1:21.98  1:23.26
Chuquisaca 142 Velasquez, Juan Pablo 1:25.94  1:26.70
Tarija 143 Tejerina, Oscar 1:26.51  1:28.66
Oruro 144 Achacollo, Jhonatan 1:27.29  1:27.15
Santa Cruz 135 DE Alfredo, Ricardo 1:27.84  1:27.06
Santa Cruz 136 Morales, Marcos 1:29.48  1:28.64
Oruro 147 Gutierrez, Pablo 1:30.79  1:27.85
Chuquisaca 148 Puma, Mick 1:30.95  1:30.19
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 10  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LA Paz 141 Onñ a, Nicolas 1:23.26 q  
Chuquisaca 142 Velasquez, Juan Pablo 1:26.70 q  
Santa Cruz 133 DE Alfredo, Ricardo 1:27.06 q  
Oruro 144 Achacollo, Jhonatan 1:27.15 q  
Oruro 145 Gutierrez, Pablo 1:27.85 q  
Santa Cruz 136 Morales, Marcos 1:28.64 q  
Tarija 147 Tejerina, Oscar 1:28.66 q  
Chuquisaca 148 Puma, Mick 1:30.19 q  

Cochabamba 149 Imaca, Jose 1:31.79  
LA Paz 1210 Aguilera, Fabian 1:32.07  

Cochabamba 1411 Arratia, Marvin 1:32.73  
Beni 1212 Tanaka, Eiki 1:34.20  
Tarija 1313 Amaru, Ignacio Javier 1:37.30  
Potosi 1314 Sandy, Jairo 1:39.47  
Potosi 1415 Quispe, Arnol 1:55.06  
Pando 14--- Conde, Angel DNF  

Did not finish

Beni 13--- Argandonñ a, Jesus NS  
 
Event 11  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 171 Plaza, Maria Valeria 1:23.32  1:27.97
LA Paz 182 Rojas, Cecilia 1:27.70  1:29.88
Chuquisaca 163 Porcel, Ayelen 1:29.15  1:28.35
LA Paz 154 Lizarraga, Danna 1:30.08  1:32.08
Santa Cruz 165 Salame, Maria Victoria 1:30.18  1:29.16
Cochabamba 186 Espinoza, Eunise 1:30.78  1:31.23
Cochabamba 167 Jaldin, Venus 1:38.09  1:36.38
Oruro 188 Mollo, Adriana 1:38.44  1:37.78

 
Event 11  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 171 Plaza, Maria Valeria 1:27.97 q  
Chuquisaca 162 Porcel, Ayelen 1:28.35 q  
Santa Cruz 163 Salame, Maria Victoria 1:29.16 q  
LA Paz 184 Rojas, Cecilia 1:29.88 q  
Cochabamba 185 Espinoza, Eunise 1:31.23 q  
LA Paz 156 Lizarraga, Danna 1:32.08 q  
Cochabamba 167 Jaldin, Venus 1:36.38 q  
Oruro 188 Mollo, Adriana 1:37.78 q  
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Oruro 179 Mollo, Romina 1:38.38  
Tarija 1610 Tejerina, Luciana 1:40.92  

Beni 1611 Garcia, Milene 1:43.56  
Chuquisaca 1512 Villalba, Belen 1:43.69  
Beni 1513 Wendler, Beatriz 1:44.35  
Tarija 1714 Michaga, Sofia 1:49.97  
Potosi 1615 Alfaro, Odalmys 1:53.73  
Potosi 1716 Sandoval, Alejandra 1:56.73  
Pando 1717 Tarqui, Leydi 4:12.87  

 
Event 12  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 171 Terrazas, Emiliano 1:09.47  1:12.46
Oruro 172 Nava, Diego 1:15.08  1:16.40
Santa Cruz 153 Pereyra, Marco 1:17.52  1:18.34
Chuquisaca 164 Torrico, Fernando 1:18.11  1:18.71
Santa Cruz 165 Oropeza, Victor 1:18.55  1:18.65
Chuquisaca 176 Inñ iguez, Jose 1:19.38  1:18.73
Cochabamba 167 Soruco, Camilo 1:22.28  1:21.37
Tarija 168 Chavarria, Jose Iker 1:23.67  1:21.86

 
Event 12  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LA Paz 171 Terrazas, Emiliano 1:12.46 q  
Oruro 172 Nava, Diego 1:16.40 q  
Santa Cruz 153 Pereyra, Marco 1:18.34 q  
Santa Cruz 164 Oropeza, Victor 1:18.65 q  
Chuquisaca 165 Torrico, Fernando 1:18.71 q  
Chuquisaca 176 Inñ iguez, Jose 1:18.73 q  
Cochabamba 167 Soruco, Camilo 1:21.37 q  
Tarija 168 Chavarria, Jose Iker 1:21.86 q  

Cochabamba 169 Alcocer, Santiago 1:24.26  
Beni 1810 Roca, Juan 1:24.71  

LA Paz 1511 Perez, Ronald 1:24.77  
Oruro 1712 Olivares, Enrique 1:24.80  
Tarija 1813 Mariscal, Yusef 1:27.02  
Potosi 1614 Condori, Harold 1:29.95  
Beni 1615 Ibanñ ez, Santiago 1:29.97  
Pando 1816 Siles, Jorge 1:39.43  
Potosi 1717 Quispe, Marcelo 1:50.00  
Pando 17--- Aguilera, Rodrigo DQ  
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Results
 
Event 13  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 131 Soza, Jessica 31.43  32.65
Santa Cruz 142 Gonzales, Damar 32.13  32.18
Cochabamba 133 Torrico, Luciana 33.23  33.98
Cochabamba 134 Anaya, Chiara 34.40  34.20
Oruro 145 Ortega, Ana 35.77  35.70
LA Paz 146 Barucayo, Samanta 37.87  38.05
Oruro 127 Munñ oz, Paola 38.19  38.25
Chuquisaca 138 Saravia, Dafne 38.66  38.04

 
Event 13  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 141 Gonzales, Damar 32.18 q  
Santa Cruz 132 Soza, Jessica 32.65 q  
Cochabamba 133 Torrico, Luciana 33.98 q  
Cochabamba 134 Anaya, Chiara 34.20 q  
Oruro 145 Ortega, Ana 35.70 q  
Chuquisaca 136 Saravia, Dafne 38.04 q  
LA Paz 147 Barucayo, Samanta 38.05 q  
Oruro 128 Munñ oz, Paola 38.25 q  

Beni 149 Claros, Luz 39.67  
Potosi 1310 Condori, Karen 40.54  

Tarija 1311 Rodriguez, Marisol 40.74  
Potosi 1412 Ordonñ ez, Sidney 41.33  
LA Paz 1313 Mamani, Gabriela 42.15  
Beni 1314 Chavez, Mariana 42.83  
Chuquisaca 1415 Duran, Lidney 46.24  
Tarija 1416 Pierola, Yohana 46.93  
Pando 14--- Salvatierra, Jaini DQ  
Pando 12--- Perez, Audri DQ  

 
Event 14  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Beni 141 Estrada, Samuel 29.65  29.79
LA Paz 142 DE Grandchant, Diego 30.57  31.11
Cochabamba 133 Thames, Agustin 30.79  30.90
Beni 134 Becerra, Miguel 30.96  31.50
Santa Cruz 145 Zegarra, Walter 30.97  31.91
Chuquisaca 146 Torres, Andres 31.67  32.00
Chuquisaca 137 Zarate, Sergio 31.70  31.33
Tarija 148 Tejerina, Oscar 35.18  32.50
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" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 14  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Beni 141 Estrada, Samuel 29.79 q  
Cochabamba 132 Thames, Agustin 30.90 q  
LA Paz 143 DE Grandchant, Diego 31.11 q  
Chuquisaca 134 Zarate, Sergio 31.33 q  
Beni 135 Becerra, Miguel 31.50 q  
Santa Cruz 146 Zegarra, Walter 31.91 q  
Chuquisaca 147 Torres, Andres 32.00 q  
Tarija 148 Tejerina, Oscar 32.50 q  

Tarija 139 Jurado, Matias 33.02  
Oruro 1410 Murguia, Diego 33.28  

Cochabamba 1411 Arratia, Marvin 34.15  
Santa Cruz 1312 Plaza, Alejandro 34.90  
Oruro 1413 Alarcon, Aldrin 35.85  
Potosi 1214 Choque, Demian 36.48  
Potosi 1315 Rua, Oliver 38.52  
Pando 14--- Hurtado, Harold DQ  
Pando 12--- Chipana, Yail DQ  
LA Paz 14--- Leon, Alejandro NS  

 
Event 15  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 151 Giles, Adriana 29.90  30.99
Santa Cruz 162 Rodriguez, Paula 30.47  30.75
Cochabamba 153 Revollo, Moraima 32.63  32.53
Tarija 164 Blacuth, Cecilia 33.06  33.59
Beni 155 Castedo, Gretzel 33.21  34.23
Oruro 176 Tapia, Arlet 33.35  33.65
LA Paz 187 Marin, Adelaida 34.04  34.14
Cochabamba 158 Colque, Luciana 34.94  35.38

 
Event 15  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 161 Rodriguez, Paula 30.75 q  
Santa Cruz 152 Giles, Adriana 30.99 q  
Cochabamba 153 Revollo, Moraima 32.53 q  
Tarija 164 Blacuth, Cecilia 33.59 q  
Oruro 175 Tapia, Arlet 33.65 q  
LA Paz 186 Marin, Adelaida 34.14 q  
Beni 157 Castedo, Gretzel 34.23 q  
Cochabamba 158 Colque, Luciana 35.38 q  
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chuquisaca 169 Torrico, Maria 36.35  
Tarija 1610 Tejerina, Luciana 36.55  

Beni 1711 Avila, Luciana 36.59  
Chuquisaca 1612 Porcel, Ayelen 39.03  
Potosi 1513 Quispe, Milka 39.79  
Potosi 1614 Vera, Romina 41.41  
Oruro 1715 Ancasi, Ania 43.93  
Pando 1616 Pinedo, Candelaria 57.92  
Pando 1817 Becerra, Yarita 58.17  
LA Paz 17--- Cornejo, Micaela DQ  

 
Event 16  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 181 Castillo, Gabriel 25.82  27.47
Santa Cruz 152 Nunñ ez Del Prado, Esteban 27.06  27.62
Beni 163 Hurtado, Jorge 28.07  28.63
LA Paz 174 Pardo, Ignacio 28.43  28.64
Tarija 175 Gozalvez, Matias 29.15  29.32
Beni 176 Rivero, Flavio 29.30  29.94
Cochabamba 177 Quinñ ones, Andres 29.42  29.65
Tarija 178 Castro, Luis 30.06  30.12

 
Event 16  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 181 Castillo, Gabriel 27.47 q  
Santa Cruz 152 Nunñ ez Del Prado, Esteban 27.62 q  
Beni 163 Hurtado, Jorge 28.63 q  
LA Paz 174 Pardo, Ignacio 28.64 q  
Tarija 175 Gozalvez, Matias 29.32 q  
Cochabamba 176 Quinñ ones, Andres 29.65 q  
Beni 177 Rivero, Flavio 29.94 q  
Tarija 178 Castro, Luis 30.12 q  

LA Paz 169 Ugarte, Henry 30.21  
Cochabamba 1710 Salgueiro, Matias 30.31  

Oruro 1711 Andre, Gabriel 31.64  
Chuquisaca 1812 Quiroz, Claudio 31.71  
Chuquisaca 1813 Ortega, Walter 31.89  
Oruro 1614 Quiroz, Fernando 33.39  
Potosi 1615 Condori, Harold 33.94  
Pando 1616 Viquinñ a, Lander 35.70  
Potosi 1617 Zarate, Sergio 35.99  
Pando 16--- Justiniano, Jose DQ  
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Results
 
Event 17  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 141 Figueroa, Valeria 1:05.76  1:06.10
Santa Cruz 142 Torrelio, Maria Fernanda 1:05.82  1:07.56
Cochabamba 133 Salgueiro, Sabrina 1:07.19  1:09.69
LA Paz 144 Bertsch, Adriana 1:08.75  1:10.56
Chuquisaca 135 Saravia, Dafne 1:09.78  1:09.95
Potosi 146 Zamora, Angela 1:11.93  1:11.56
Chuquisaca 127 Avendanñ o, Keyla 1:17.72  1:14.44
Santa Cruz 14--- Meneses, Camila NS  1:10.00

 
Event 17  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 141 Figueroa, Valeria 1:06.10 q  
Santa Cruz 142 Torrelio, Maria Fernanda 1:07.56 q  
Cochabamba 133 Salgueiro, Sabrina 1:09.69 q  
Chuquisaca 134 Saravia, Dafne 1:09.95 q  
Santa Cruz 145 Meneses, Camila 1:10.00 q  
LA Paz 146 Bertsch, Adriana 1:10.56 q  
Potosi 147 Zamora, Angela 1:11.56 q  
Chuquisaca 128 Avendanñ o, Keyla 1:14.44 q  

LA Paz 149 Herrera, Carmen 1:14.47  
Oruro 1410 Ortega, Ana 1:14.82  

Oruro 1311 Achacollo, Alison 1:19.89  
Beni 1412 Loras, Katrin 1:20.95  
Potosi 1313 Ortega, Kenya 1:23.73  
Beni 1314 Chavez, Mariana 1:27.24  
Tarija 1315 Ustarez, Angela 1:33.25  
Tarija 1316 Castillo, Maria Jose 1:33.65  
Pando 1417 Monje, Chanel 2:01.68  

 
Event 18  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 141 Daza, Mateo 59.84  1:00.53
Beni 142 Estrada, Samuel 1:00.15  1:02.00
Tarija 133 Jurado, Matias 1:02.42  1:05.02
Cochabamba 144 Cardona, Roger 1:03.77  1:04.36
Santa Cruz 135 Plaza, Alejandro 1:03.81  1:03.62
LA Paz 146 DE Grandchant, Diego 1:04.98  1:03.43
Chuquisaca 137 Laredo, Ignacio 1:05.04  1:04.55
Cochabamba 138 Thames, Agustin 1:06.86  1:04.58
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" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 18  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 141 Daza, Mateo 1:00.53 q  
Beni 142 Estrada, Samuel 1:02.00 q  
LA Paz 143 DE Grandchant, Diego 1:03.43 q  
Santa Cruz 134 Plaza, Alejandro 1:03.62 q  
Cochabamba 145 Cardona, Roger 1:04.36 q  
Chuquisaca 136 Laredo, Ignacio 1:04.55 q  
Cochabamba 137 Thames, Agustin 1:04.58 q  
Tarija 138 Jurado, Matias 1:05.02 q  

LA Paz 139 Auza, Vicente 1:05.16  
Chuquisaca 1310 Encinas, Jesus 1:05.19  

Tarija 1411 Duran, Naohira 1:08.41  
Beni 1412 Silva, Cleison 1:10.19  
Oruro 1313 Hurtado, Jose 1:12.45  
Potosi 1314 Rua, Oliver 1:12.95  
Oruro 1415 Achacollo, Jhonatan 1:14.33  
Potosi 1316 Arias, Adriano 1:21.52  
Pando 1317 Caba, Ezequiel 1:25.34  
Pando 1418 Tirina, Alex 1:37.80  

 
Event 19  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 151 Giles, Adriana 1:02.87  1:04.72
Cochabamba 152 Martinez, Alejandra 1:04.12  1:05.42
LA Paz 173 Quiroga, Silvana 1:04.23  1:05.36
Santa Cruz 164 Hollweg, Briana 1:05.50  1:05.53
Cochabamba 155 Nina, Najela 1:07.51  1:08.99
Beni 166 Rey, Leslie 1:08.11  1:09.04
Chuquisaca 177 Ortega, Maria 1:08.51  1:08.54
Chuquisaca 168 Torrico, Maria 1:11.47  1:12.40

 
Event 19  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 151 Giles, Adriana 1:04.72 q  
LA Paz 172 Quiroga, Silvana 1:05.36 q  
Cochabamba 153 Martinez, Alejandra 1:05.42 q  
Santa Cruz 164 Hollweg, Briana 1:05.53 q  
Chuquisaca 175 Ortega, Maria 1:08.54 q  
Cochabamba 156 Nina, Najela 1:08.99 q  
Beni 167 Rey, Leslie 1:09.04 q  
Chuquisaca 168 Torrico, Maria 1:12.40 q  
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Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019
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Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Oruro 189 Flroes, Gabriela 1:15.44  
Tarija 1610 Ramos, Florencia 1:16.95  

Tarija 1711 Espinoza, Natalia 1:17.31  
Oruro 1512 Rocha, Alejandra 1:20.03  
Beni 1713 Avila, Luciana 1:22.18  
Potosi 1614 Vera, Romina 1:24.64  
Potosi 1515 Gaspar, Natalia 1:25.74  
Pando 1816 Sanjinez, Wuendy 1:33.51  
Pando 1517 Janco, Yadira 1:42.85  
LA Paz 18--- Mercado, Camila NS  

 
Event 20  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 181 Gumiel, Sebastian 56.26  57.41
Santa Cruz 172 Durana, Franklin 56.40  57.31
Santa Cruz 163 Oropeza, Victor 57.50  57.94
LA Paz 174 Pardo, Ignacio 57.61  58.26
Beni 155 Justiniano, Omar 58.14  58.04
Cochabamba 166 Garvizu, Mateo 1:00.00  1:00.33
Chuquisaca 167 Torrico, Fernando 1:00.60  1:00.99
Cochabamba 178 Salgueiro, Matias 1:01.07  1:01.62

 
Event 20  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 171 Durana, Franklin 57.31 q  
LA Paz 182 Gumiel, Sebastian 57.41 q  
Santa Cruz 163 Oropeza, Victor 57.94 q  
Beni 154 Justiniano, Omar 58.04 q  
LA Paz 175 Pardo, Ignacio 58.26 q  
Cochabamba 166 Garvizu, Mateo 1:00.33 q  
Chuquisaca 167 Torrico, Fernando 1:00.99 q  
Cochabamba 178 Salgueiro, Matias 1:01.62 q  

Oruro 179 Hinojosa, Harold 1:03.87  
Beni 1710 Rivero, Flavio 1:05.31  

Oruro 1511 Cadena, Mario 1:07.93  
Potosi 1512 Cespedes, Cesar 1:10.44  
Pando 1613 Viquinñ a, Lander 1:12.33  
Pando 1914 Aradiez, Alberto 1:13.02  
Potosi 1615 Gutierrez, Benjamin 1:13.06  
Tarija 16--- Camacho, Juan DQ  
Chuquisaca 18--- Cardenas, Arturo DQ  
Tarija 16--- Gutierrez, Leonel DQ  
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Results
 
Event 21  Women 12-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 141 Figueroa, Valeria 5:03.55  5:26.71
Chuquisaca 132 Saravia, Dafne 5:09.95  5:06.71
Cochabamba 123 Condori, Sabrina 5:21.24  5:24.05
Chuquisaca 124 Avendanñ o, Keyla 5:26.27  5:35.64
LA Paz 145 Herrera, Carmen 5:28.41  5:33.23
Potosi 146 Zamora, Angela 5:44.29  5:41.95
Santa Cruz 137 Bautista, Daira 5:47.71  5:50.33
Santa Cruz 12--- Seas, Paula NS  6:01.44

 
Event 21  Women 12-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chuquisaca 131 Saravia, Dafne 5:06.71 q  
Cochabamba 122 Condori, Sabrina 5:24.05 q  
Cochabamba 143 Figueroa, Valeria 5:26.71 q  
LA Paz 144 Herrera, Carmen 5:33.23 q  
Chuquisaca 125 Avendanñ o, Keyla 5:35.64 q  
Potosi 146 Zamora, Angela 5:41.95 q  
Santa Cruz 137 Bautista, Daira 5:50.33 q  
Santa Cruz 128 Seas, Paula 6:01.44 q  

LA Paz 139 Choque, Areli 6:03.61  
Oruro 1410 Barreta, Carolina 6:03.81  

Potosi 1311 Ordonñ ez, Carla 6:12.03  
Beni 1412 Claros, Luz 6:22.90  
Oruro 1413 Salazar, Samira 6:29.91  
Beni 1414 Loras, Katrin 6:47.86  
Tarija 1415 Medina, Carlibrianda 6:57.76  
Tarija 1216 Prudencio, Martina 10:43.72  

 
Event 22  Men 12-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Chuquisaca 131 Laredo, Ignacio 4:53.10  4:53.03
Chuquisaca 132 Encinas, Jesus 4:59.40  4:59.94
LA Paz 133 Auza, Vicente 5:02.60  5:07.23
Santa Cruz 144 Jalil, Robert 5:08.19  5:14.23
Cochabamba 145 Campero, Johann 5:08.37  5:13.52
LA Paz 136 Mamani, Juan 5:18.06  5:12.74
Cochabamba 147 Ochoa, Miguel 5:19.68  5:11.87
Tarija 148 Duran, Naohira 5:23.79  5:21.68
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Results
 
Event 22  Men 12-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chuquisaca 131 Laredo, Ignacio 4:53.03 q  
Chuquisaca 132 Encinas, Jesus 4:59.94 q  
LA Paz 133 Auza, Vicente 5:07.23 q  
Cochabamba 144 Ochoa, Miguel 5:11.87 q  
LA Paz 135 Mamani, Juan 5:12.74 q  
Cochabamba 146 Campero, Johann 5:13.52 q  
Santa Cruz 147 Jalil, Robert 5:14.23 q  
Tarija 148 Duran, Naohira 5:21.68 q  

Oruro 149 Gutierrez, Pablo 5:24.41  
Oruro 1310 Hurtado, Jose 5:38.41  

Santa Cruz 1411 Lizarazu, Jesus 6:05.45  
Beni 1212 Freitas, Andres 6:10.30  
Tarija 1213 Aguilera, Alexis 6:17.70  
Potosi 1414 Quispe, Arnol 7:47.60  
Beni 1415 Molina, Jose 7:56.33  
Potosi 1416 Flores, Kevin 8:37.49  
Pando 14--- Nina, Cesar DNF  

Did not finish
 
Event 23  Women 15-19 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 171 Quiroga, Silvana 4:49.66  4:58.30
Cochabamba 152 Martinez, Alejandra 4:51.61  4:57.11
Chuquisaca 153 Velasquez, Samantha 4:56.61  4:57.42
Santa Cruz 174 Alborta, Sofia 5:00.75  5:10.20
Santa Cruz 155 Avila, Natalia 5:06.41  5:20.19
Cochabamba 156 Nina, Najela 5:08.74  5:19.49
Chuquisaca 177 Ortega, Maria 5:24.36  5:26.06
Oruro 188 Flroes, Gabriela 5:50.70  5:50.42

 
Event 23  Women 15-19 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 151 Martinez, Alejandra 4:57.11 q  
Chuquisaca 152 Velasquez, Samantha 4:57.42 q  
LA Paz 173 Quiroga, Silvana 4:58.30 q  
Santa Cruz 174 Alborta, Sofia 5:10.20 q  
Cochabamba 155 Nina, Najela 5:19.49 q  
Santa Cruz 156 Avila, Natalia 5:20.19 q  
Chuquisaca 177 Ortega, Maria 5:26.06 q  
Oruro 188 Flroes, Gabriela 5:50.42 q  
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Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Women 15-19 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Oruro 179 Mollo, Romina 5:50.62  
Beni 1510 Castedo, Gretzel 5:59.43  

Tarija 1511 Lopez, Mariana 6:01.34  
Tarija 1712 Michaga, Sofia 6:08.16  
Beni 1513 Wendler, Beatriz 6:16.61  
Potosi 1514 Quispe, Milka 6:27.35  
Potosi 1715 Gaspar, Romina 6:38.49  
LA Paz 18--- Mercado, Camila NS  

 
Event 24  Men 15-19 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 181 Gumiel, Sebastian 4:21.27  4:37.59
LA Paz 172 Auza, Sebastian 4:31.06  4:43.99
Santa Cruz 173 Carvajal, Mateo 4:37.17  4:37.26
Santa Cruz 174 Aima, Mateo 4:40.95  4:46.02
Chuquisaca 175 Fuentes, Sandro 4:43.89  4:45.85
Chuquisaca 166 Torrico, Fernando 4:44.67  4:51.74
Cochabamba 167 LA Torre, Pablo 4:49.98  4:52.97
Cochabamba 168 Garvizu, Mateo 4:50.83  5:01.19

 
Event 24  Men 15-19 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 171 Carvajal, Mateo 4:37.26 q  
LA Paz 182 Gumiel, Sebastian 4:37.59 q  
LA Paz 173 Auza, Sebastian 4:43.99 q  
Chuquisaca 174 Fuentes, Sandro 4:45.85 q  
Santa Cruz 175 Aima, Mateo 4:46.02 q  
Chuquisaca 166 Torrico, Fernando 4:51.74 q  
Cochabamba 167 LA Torre, Pablo 4:52.97 q  
Cochabamba 168 Garvizu, Mateo 5:01.19 q  

Beni 159 Justiniano, Omar 5:04.70  
Oruro 1710 Hinojosa, Harold 5:07.32  

Beni 1511 Alquizalet, Alejandro 5:21.73  
Tarija 1812 Mariscal, Yusef 5:24.66  
Tarija 1613 Sandoval, Marco 5:32.90  
Oruro 1514 Olivares, Raul 5:43.34  
Potosi 1615 Apaza, Aaron 6:19.31  
Pando 18--- Viquinñ a, Dereck DNF  

Did not finish

Pando 18--- Torrez, Juan Gabriel DNF  
Did not finish

Potosi 16--- Gutierrez, Benjamin NS  
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Results
 
Event 25  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 131 Roca, Naiara 38.35  38.51
Cochabamba 132 Torrico, Luciana 39.64  40.98
LA Paz 143 Bertsch, Adriana 39.80  40.97
Santa Cruz 144 Gutierrez, Camila 40.64  41.45
LA Paz 145 Beltran, Fabiana 41.38  42.23
Oruro 136 Achacollo, Alison 41.53  41.40
Beni 147 Otuvo, Nicol 42.10  42.06
Tarija 148 Galarza, Micaela 42.69  43.96

 
Event 25  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 131 Roca, Naiara 38.51 q  
LA Paz 142 Bertsch, Adriana 40.97 q  
Cochabamba 133 Torrico, Luciana 40.98 q  
Oruro 134 Achacollo, Alison 41.40 q  
Santa Cruz 145 Gutierrez, Camila 41.45 q  
Beni 146 Otuvo, Nicol 42.06 q  
LA Paz 147 Beltran, Fabiana 42.23 q  
Tarija 148 Galarza, Micaela 43.96 q  

Chuquisaca 139 Rueda, Andrea 44.65  
Cochabamba 1310 Resnikowski, Katherine 44.77  

Chuquisaca 1411 Chumacero, Rosa 44.95  
Tarija 1312 Rodriguez, Marisol 47.05  
Potosi 1413 Lucas, Jazmin 49.82  
Oruro 1314 Cespedes, Natalia 49.91  
Beni 1415 Sueldo, Danna 50.09  
Potosi 1416 Lahor, Jhois 50.63  
Pando 1417 Maes, Chistherll 1:00.91  
Pando 13--- Callisaya, Yakira DQ  

 
Event 26  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 141 Solares, Rodrigo 35.20  36.28
LA Paz 142 Onñ a, Nicolas 35.86  36.13
Tarija 143 Tejerina, Oscar 38.24  39.45
LA Paz 134 Vargas, Joel 38.95  39.47
Tarija 145 Castro, Jhessitd 39.11  39.61
Santa Cruz 136 Morales, Marcos 39.48  39.34
Cochabamba 147 Rojas, Gael 39.56  39.44
Santa Cruz 138 DE Alfredo, Ricardo 39.79  39.57
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Results
 
Event 26  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LA Paz 141 Onñ a, Nicolas 36.13 q  
Cochabamba 142 Solares, Rodrigo 36.28 q  
Santa Cruz 133 Morales, Marcos 39.34 q  
Cochabamba 144 Rojas, Gael 39.44 q  
Tarija 145 Tejerina, Oscar 39.45 q  
LA Paz 136 Vargas, Joel 39.47 q  
Santa Cruz 137 DE Alfredo, Ricardo 39.57 q  
Tarija 148 Castro, Jhessitd 39.61 q  

Chuquisaca 149 Puma, Mick 40.47  
Oruro 1410 Achacollo, Jhonatan 40.95  

Beni 1311 Roca, Regis 41.45  
Oruro 1412 Alarcon, Aldrin 42.20  
Potosi 1313 Sandy, Jairo 43.28  
Beni 1214 Tanaka, Eiki 43.60  
Pando 1415 Justiniano, Franz 44.02  
Potosi 1316 Cortez, Pablo 44.46  
Chuquisaca 1417 Perez, Luis 1:05.83  
Pando 14--- Tirina, Leonor DQ  

 
Event 27  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 171 Plaza, Maria Valeria 37.31  38.93
Cochabamba 152 Montoya, Luciana 38.56  39.88
Santa Cruz 163 Salame, Maria Victoria 41.07  40.75
Cochabamba 184 Espinoza, Eunise 41.49  41.23
LA Paz 155 Lizarraga, Danna 41.88  41.93
Chuquisaca 166 Porcel, Ayelen 42.96  42.38
Tarija 167 Tejerina, Luciana 45.42  44.84
Oruro 178 Mollo, Romina 45.46  45.14

 
Event 27  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 171 Plaza, Maria Valeria 38.93 q  
Cochabamba 152 Montoya, Luciana 39.88 q  
Santa Cruz 163 Salame, Maria Victoria 40.75 q  
Cochabamba 184 Espinoza, Eunise 41.23 q  
LA Paz 155 Lizarraga, Danna 41.93 q  
Chuquisaca 166 Porcel, Ayelen 42.38 q  
Tarija 167 Tejerina, Luciana 44.84 q  
Oruro 178 Mollo, Romina 45.14 q  
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chuquisaca 159 Limachi, Maygonagal 45.86  
Tarija 1710 Castro, Oriana 47.43  

Beni 1511 Wendler, Beatriz 48.54  
Beni 1612 Garcia, Milene 49.11  
Potosi 1513 Gaspar, Natalia 49.47  
Potosi 1614 Alfaro, Odalmys 49.62  
Oruro 1515 Espinoza, Ruth 52.95  
Pando 16--- Machuqui, Yunca DQ  
LA Paz 17--- Penñ aloza, Graciela NS  

 
Event 28  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
LA Paz 171 Terrazas, Emiliano 31.52  32.69
LA Paz 152 Bernal, Ivan 32.02  32.20
Beni 173 Espinoza, Pablo 33.10  34.24
Santa Cruz 154 Pereyra, Marco 34.04  34.40
Oruro 175 Nava, Diego 34.32  34.35
Santa Cruz 166 Mansilla, Ricardo 34.74  35.12
Tarija 167 Chavarria, Jose Iker 36.54  36.10
Chuquisaca 178 Inñ iguez, Jose 36.77  35.66

 
Event 28  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
LA Paz 151 Bernal, Ivan 32.20 q  
LA Paz 172 Terrazas, Emiliano 32.69 q  
Beni 173 Espinoza, Pablo 34.24 q  
Oruro 174 Nava, Diego 34.35 q  
Santa Cruz 155 Pereyra, Marco 34.40 q  
Santa Cruz 166 Mansilla, Ricardo 35.12 q  
Chuquisaca 177 Inñ iguez, Jose 35.66 q  
Tarija 168 Chavarria, Jose Iker 36.10 q  

Oruro 179 Olivares, Enrique 37.74  
Chuquisaca 15*10 Ortega, Carlos 37.96  
Cochabamba 15*10 Vargas, Patricio 37.96  

Swim-Off Required

Beni 1712 Franco, Juan 38.32  
Tarija 1513 Rios, Luccas 40.52  
Potosi 1614 Condori, Harold 42.22  
Potosi 1615 Mostajo, Jan 42.68  
Pando 17--- Amutary, Robin DQ  
Pando 16--- Valencia, Esniver DQ  
Cochabamba 15--- Rocha, Mijael NS  
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Event 29  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 131 Anaya, Chiara 1:15.80  1:17.17
LA Paz 142 Bellot, Ivanka 1:22.28  1:23.33
Cochabamba 143 Martinez, Ana 1:22.74  1:24.13
LA Paz 134 Pinto, Mizrain 1:24.38  1:27.45
Oruro 145 Ortega, Ana 1:24.70  1:27.73
Chuquisaca 146 Quispe, Ana 1:28.57  1:28.12
Chuquisaca 147 Ayaviri, Samira 1:31.12  1:32.03
Santa Cruz 128 Seas, Paula 1:31.36  1:26.20

 
Event 29  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 131 Anaya, Chiara 1:17.17 q  
LA Paz 142 Bellot, Ivanka 1:23.33 q  
Cochabamba 143 Martinez, Ana 1:24.13 q  
Santa Cruz 124 Seas, Paula 1:26.20 q  
LA Paz 135 Pinto, Mizrain 1:27.45 q  
Oruro 146 Ortega, Ana 1:27.73 q  
Chuquisaca 147 Quispe, Ana 1:28.12 q  
Chuquisaca 148 Ayaviri, Samira 1:32.03 q  

Oruro 139 Araya, Gloria 1:33.25  
Potosi 1310 Ordonñ ez, Carla 1:33.54  

Santa Cruz 1311 Ortiz, Anahi 1:40.05  
Potosi 1412 Chuncho, Carla 1:43.16  
Beni 1413 Guarimo, Marlene 1:59.06  
Tarija 13--- Arce, Adriana NS  

 
Event 30  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 141 Solares, Rodrigo 1:04.20  1:08.06
Beni 132 Becerra, Miguel 1:12.13  1:11.82
Chuquisaca 143 Torres, Andres 1:12.34  1:13.87
Cochabamba 134 Thames, Agustin 1:12.36  1:14.78
Chuquisaca 135 Zarate, Sergio 1:13.31  1:14.21
Santa Cruz 146 Jalil, Robert 1:13.75  1:16.02
Beni 147 Ibanñ ez, Gabriel 1:19.95  1:20.19
LA Paz 128 Perez, Cristian 1:23.22  1:20.28

 
Event 30  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 141 Solares, Rodrigo 1:08.06 q  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Beni 132 Becerra, Miguel 1:11.82 q  
Chuquisaca 143 Torres, Andres 1:13.87 q  
Chuquisaca 134 Zarate, Sergio 1:14.21 q  
Cochabamba 135 Thames, Agustin 1:14.78 q  
Santa Cruz 146 Jalil, Robert 1:16.02 q  
Beni 147 Ibanñ ez, Gabriel 1:20.19 q  
LA Paz 128 Perez, Cristian 1:20.28 q  

Oruro 149 Murguia, Diego 1:20.32  
Oruro 1310 Hurtado, Jose 1:20.82  

Tarija 1311 Almazan, Rodrigo 1:23.21  
Santa Cruz 1412 Herrera, Jorge 1:27.11  
Potosi 1413 Perez, Santiago 1:35.75  
LA Paz 1314 Barron, Mateo 1:42.61  

 
Event 31  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 161 Rodriguez, Paula 1:09.11  1:10.14
Cochabamba 152 Revollo, Moraima 1:11.62  1:12.28
Tarija 163 Blacuth, Cecilia 1:15.92  1:18.05
Chuquisaca 174 Ortega, Maria 1:16.03  1:20.92
Cochabamba 155 Rojas, Leslie 1:16.95  1:15.93
Beni 156 Castedo, Gretzel 1:17.08  1:19.43
Santa Cruz 177 Moreno, Natalia 1:17.92  1:17.94
Oruro 178 Tapia, Arlet 1:26.78  1:24.93

 
Event 31  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 161 Rodriguez, Paula 1:10.14 q  
Cochabamba 152 Revollo, Moraima 1:12.28 q  
Cochabamba 153 Rojas, Leslie 1:15.93 q  
Santa Cruz 174 Moreno, Natalia 1:17.94 q  
Tarija 165 Blacuth, Cecilia 1:18.05 q  
Beni 156 Castedo, Gretzel 1:19.43 q  
Chuquisaca 177 Ortega, Maria 1:20.92 q  
Oruro 178 Tapia, Arlet 1:24.93 q  

LA Paz 159 Espinoza, Noelia 1:29.89  
Chuquisaca 1810 Bejarano, Andrea 1:31.62  

Potosi 1711 Vasquez, Indira 1:37.10  
Oruro 1612 Oporto, Andrea 1:42.66  
Beni 1513 Crespo, Lucia 1:44.94  
Potosi 1614 Vera, Ayelen 1:49.79  
Tarija 1615 Salinas, Nelcy 1:55.04  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

LA Paz 18--- Mercado, Camila NS  
 
Event 32  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 151 Nunñ ez Del Prado, Esteban 58.84  1:01.82
Santa Cruz 182 Gongora, Sebastian 1:01.26  1:03.92
LA Paz 173 Pardo, Ignacio 1:01.60  1:02.87
Tarija 174 Gozalvez, Matias 1:05.20  1:06.79
Cochabamba 175 Quinñ ones, Andres 1:05.82  1:06.25
Cochabamba 156 Quinñ ones, Jose 1:06.72  1:06.30
LA Paz 167 Limachi, Camilo 1:09.51  1:08.59
Tarija 168 Gutierrez, Leonel 1:13.75  1:11.84

 
Event 32  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 151 Nunñ ez Del Prado, Esteban 1:01.82 q  
LA Paz 172 Pardo, Ignacio 1:02.87 q  
Santa Cruz 183 Gongora, Sebastian 1:03.92 q  
Cochabamba 174 Quinñ ones, Andres 1:06.25 q  
Cochabamba 155 Quinñ ones, Jose 1:06.30 q  
Tarija 176 Gozalvez, Matias 1:06.79 q  
LA Paz 167 Limachi, Camilo 1:08.59 q  
Tarija 168 Gutierrez, Leonel 1:11.84 q  

Chuquisaca 189 Ortega, Walter 1:14.18  
Beni 1610 Castedo, Miguel 1:14.27  

Oruro 1611 Quiroz, Fernando 1:15.61  
Chuquisaca 1612 Ayaviri, Benjamin 1:17.66  
Oruro 1713 Andre, Gabriel 1:18.11  
Potosi 1614 Mostajo, Jan 1:25.83  
Potosi 1915 Montalvo, Jose 1:40.26  
Beni 1916 Perez, Luis 2:09.20  
Pando 17--- Queteguari, Edier DNF  

Did not finish
 
Event 33  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 131 Soza, Jessica 30.10  30.04
Santa Cruz 142 Meneses, Camila 31.86  31.53
Potosi 143 Zamora, Angela 32.57  33.69
Beni 144 Otuvo, Nicol 32.67  33.18
Cochabamba 125 Condori, Sabrina 32.92  32.91
LA Paz 146 Calle, Thais 33.34  33.60
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Finals ...   (Event 33  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Oruro 147 Barreta, Carolina 33.56  33.93
Oruro 128 Munñ oz, Paola 34.30  33.87

 
Event 33  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 131 Soza, Jessica 30.04 q  
Santa Cruz 142 Meneses, Camila 31.53 q  
Cochabamba 123 Condori, Sabrina 32.91 q  
Beni 144 Otuvo, Nicol 33.18 q  
LA Paz 145 Calle, Thais 33.60 q  
Potosi 146 Zamora, Angela 33.69 q  
Oruro 127 Munñ oz, Paola 33.87 q  
Oruro 148 Barreta, Carolina 33.93 q  

LA Paz 149 Choque, Paola J33.93  
Chuquisaca 1310 Rodriguez, Valeria 34.10  

Pando 1411 Parada, Damari 35.67  
Tarija 1312 Rodriguez, Marisol 35.69  
Pando 1213 Monje, Maria 36.28  
Beni 1414 Loras, Katrin 36.69  
Potosi 1415 Barrientos, Carmen 37.11  
Tarija 1316 Ustarez, Angela 38.97  
Chuquisaca 1317 Avendanñ o, Dana 40.17  
Cochabamba 12--- Chinche, Nevani NS  

 
Event 33S  Women 12-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle Swim-off

AgeName Team Finals Time 

  - Swim-off
Oruro 141 Barreta, Carolina 33.36  
LA Paz 142 Choque, Paola 33.65  

 
Event 34  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Beni 141 Estrada, Samuel 26.19  26.51
Santa Cruz 142 Daza, Mateo 27.32  27.80
Santa Cruz 143 Zegarra, Walter 27.95  27.98
LA Paz 144 DE Grandchant, Diego 28.14  28.06
Tarija 135 Jurado, Matias 28.72  28.57
Tarija 136 Cortez, Rodrigo 29.01  29.12
Beni 147 Giesse, Roy 30.11  28.33
Chuquisaca 148 Duran, Ricardo 32.28  29.27
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Event 34  Men 12-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Beni 141 Estrada, Samuel 26.51 q  
Santa Cruz 142 Daza, Mateo 27.80 q  
Santa Cruz 143 Zegarra, Walter 27.98 q  
LA Paz 144 DE Grandchant, Diego 28.06 q  
Beni 145 Giesse, Roy 28.33 q  
Tarija 136 Jurado, Matias 28.57 q  
Tarija 137 Cortez, Rodrigo 29.12 q  
Chuquisaca 148 Duran, Ricardo 29.27 q  

Cochabamba 149 Gonzales, Santiago 29.56  
Oruro 1410 Murguia, Diego 30.77  

Cochabamba 1311 Rojas, Santiago 30.99  
Oruro 1312 Ignacio, Rodrigo 31.17  
Chuquisaca 1313 Encinas, Jesus 31.42  
Potosi 1314 Rua, Oliver 31.53  
Pando 1315 Duri, Luis 32.81  
Potosi 1316 Cortez, Pablo 34.59  
LA Paz 14--- Cortez, Nestor NS  
Pando 14--- Monje, Aldo NS  

 
Event 35  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 151 Giles, Adriana 28.78  29.37
Santa Cruz 172 Morales, Tamara 29.44  29.61
Cochabamba 153 Rojas, Leslie 30.53  30.56
Beni 164 Rey, Leslie 30.84  30.88
Cochabamba 155 Revollo, Moraima 31.06  30.72
Tarija 166 Blacuth, Cecilia 31.38  31.76
LA Paz 187 Marin, Adelaida 31.53  31.07
LA Paz 158 Lizarraga, Danna 32.07  31.99

 
Event 35  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 151 Giles, Adriana 29.37 q  
Santa Cruz 172 Morales, Tamara 29.61 q  
Cochabamba 153 Rojas, Leslie 30.56 q  
Cochabamba 154 Revollo, Moraima 30.72 q  
Beni 165 Rey, Leslie 30.88 q  
LA Paz 186 Marin, Adelaida 31.07 q  
Tarija 167 Blacuth, Cecilia 31.76 q  
LA Paz 158 Lizarraga, Danna 31.99 q  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Women 15-19 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Oruro 179 Tapia, Arlet 32.22  
Beni 1510 Seoane, Sheila 32.82  

Tarija 1611 Ramos, Florencia 32.93  
Chuquisaca 1612 Torrico, Maria 33.42  
Oruro 1813 Flroes, Gabriela 34.77  
Chuquisaca 1614 Martinez, Camila 34.91  
Potosi 1615 Vera, Romina 37.35  
Potosi 1516 Gaspar, Natalia 37.59  
Pando 1517 Tarqui, Amarna 39.04  
Pando 1618 Aradiez, Kendrix 39.25  

 
Event 36  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 171 Durana, Franklin 25.76  25.91
Beni 172 Eguez, Marco Tulio 26.06  26.96
Santa Cruz 163 Oropeza, Victor 26.21  26.31
Beni 174 Espinoza, Pablo 26.56  26.60
Cochabamba 175 Salgueiro, Matias 26.87  26.61
Cochabamba 176 Barriga, Ignacio 26.90  26.65
Chuquisaca 187 Cardenas, Arturo 27.23  26.84
LA Paz 168 Ledezma, Diego 27.33  27.85

 
Event 36  Men 15-19 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 171 Durana, Franklin 25.91 q  
Santa Cruz 162 Oropeza, Victor 26.31 q  
Beni 173 Espinoza, Pablo 26.60 q  
Cochabamba 174 Salgueiro, Matias 26.61 q  
Cochabamba 175 Barriga, Ignacio 26.65 q  
Chuquisaca 186 Cardenas, Arturo 26.84 q  
Beni 177 Eguez, Marco Tulio 26.96 q  
LA Paz 168 Ledezma, Diego 27.85 q  

Tarija 179 Castro, Luis 28.19  
Tarija 1610 Chavarria, Jose Iker 28.43  

LA Paz 1711 Ramos, Nicolas 28.85  
Chuquisaca 1512 Cueto, Kevin 29.31  
Oruro 1713 Hinojosa, Harold 29.42  
Oruro 1714 Carpio, Ivan 29.53  
Pando 1915 Aradiez, Alberto 29.68  
Potosi 1816 Chara, Saul 30.60  
Pando 1717 Amutary, Robin 31.33  
Potosi 1518 Santos, Luis 33.03  



Club CTSSWIMMING Bolivia HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 7:09 PM  2/10/2019  Page 28

Pluris 2019 - 30/9/2019 a 1/10/2019

" X JUEGOS PRESIDENTE EVO"

Tropico - Nivel Secundario

Results
 
Event 37  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 131 Salgueiro, Sabrina 1:16.77  1:19.56
Oruro 132 Frias, Luciana 1:20.66  1:21.18
Cochabamba 143 Diaz, Estefani 1:21.86  1:22.52
Chuquisaca 134 Rodriguez, Valeria 1:24.02  1:24.64
Oruro 135 Zapata, Shelby 1:24.12  1:25.40
Tarija 146 Galarza, Micaela 1:24.53  1:26.45
Potosi 137 Condori, Karen 1:27.73  1:26.55
Chuquisaca 148 Quispe, Ana 1:29.81  1:28.38

 
Event 37  Women 12-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 131 Salgueiro, Sabrina 1:19.56 q  
Oruro 132 Frias, Luciana 1:21.18 q  
Cochabamba 143 Diaz, Estefani 1:22.52 q  
Chuquisaca 134 Rodriguez, Valeria 1:24.64 q  
Oruro 135 Zapata, Shelby 1:25.40 q  
Tarija 146 Galarza, Micaela 1:26.45 q  
Potosi 137 Condori, Karen 1:26.55 q  
Chuquisaca 148 Quispe, Ana 1:28.38 q  

Santa Cruz 149 Gutierrez, Camila 1:28.52  
LA Paz 1410 Calle, Thais 1:29.98  

LA Paz 1411 Herrera, Carmen 1:33.40  
Potosi 1412 Chuncho, Carla 1:39.70  
Beni 1313 Calle, Abba 1:48.45  
Beni 1414 Moye, Yamel 1:54.02  
Santa Cruz 14--- Gonzales, Damar DQ  
Tarija 13--- Arce, Adriana NS  

 
Event 38  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Cochabamba 141 Ochoa, Miguel 1:08.37  1:09.63
Beni 142 Giesse, Roy 1:10.90  1:12.30
Santa Cruz 143 Farfan, Chrisian 1:12.66  1:13.87
Chuquisaca 144 Duran, Ricardo 1:15.24  1:14.64
LA Paz 135 Zurita, Augusto 1:18.79  1:21.10
Santa Cruz 146 Luizaga, Alejandro 1:21.09  1:19.74
Chuquisaca 127 Tirao, Mauricio 1:21.65  1:18.93
Cochabamba 14--- Cardona, Roger NS  1:14.56
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Event 38  Men 12-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cochabamba 141 Ochoa, Miguel 1:09.63 q  
Beni 142 Giesse, Roy 1:12.30 q  
Santa Cruz 143 Farfan, Chrisian 1:13.87 q  
Cochabamba 144 Cardona, Roger 1:14.56 q  
Chuquisaca 145 Duran, Ricardo 1:14.64 q  
Chuquisaca 126 Tirao, Mauricio 1:18.93 q  
Santa Cruz 147 Luizaga, Alejandro 1:19.74 q  
LA Paz 138 Zurita, Augusto 1:21.10 q  

Oruro 149 Rengel, Jose Emilio 1:21.29  
Oruro 1310 Ignacio, Rodrigo 1:21.54  

Beni 1311 Melgar, Franco 1:27.42  
Tarija 1312 Almazan, Rodrigo 1:27.47  
Tarija 1313 Solano, Diego 1:28.51  
Potosi 1314 Vasquez, Aldrin 1:31.96  
Potosi 1415 Barrenechea, Jesus 1:34.43  
Pando 1316 Danta, Jhean 2:04.34  
LA Paz 14--- Leon, Alejandro NS  

 
Event 39  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Chuquisaca 151 Velasquez, Samantha 1:11.79  1:16.77
Santa Cruz 162 Hollweg, Briana 1:13.36  1:17.59
Beni 153 Seoane, Sheila 1:15.14  1:16.39
Santa Cruz 174 Jalil, Dayana 1:15.87  1:16.56
LA Paz 175 Quiroga, Silvana 1:16.89  1:16.84
Cochabamba 156 Nina, Najela 1:18.92  1:21.35
Cochabamba 157 Ramirez, Carolina 1:21.53  1:21.67
Beni 178 Franco, Camila 1:26.82  1:25.64

 
Event 39  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Beni 151 Seoane, Sheila 1:16.39 q  
Santa Cruz 172 Jalil, Dayana 1:16.56 q  
Chuquisaca 153 Velasquez, Samantha 1:16.77 q  
LA Paz 174 Quiroga, Silvana 1:16.84 q  
Santa Cruz 165 Hollweg, Briana 1:17.59 q  
Cochabamba 156 Nina, Najela 1:21.35 q  
Cochabamba 157 Ramirez, Carolina 1:21.67 q  
Beni 178 Franco, Camila 1:25.64 q  

LA Paz 179 Cornejo, Micaela 1:25.88  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 39  Women 15-19 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Chuquisaca 1710 Lizarazu, Paola 1:27.62  

Oruro 1711 Quispe, Karen 1:27.73  
Oruro 1812 Mollo, Adriana 1:28.85  
Tarija 1713 Flores, Nataly 1:30.34  
Tarija 1714 Michaga, Sofia 1:30.66  
Potosi 1715 Vasquez, Indira 1:30.71  
Potosi 1516 Sagardia, Dana 1:34.78  
Pando 1817 Monje, Noemi 1:56.48  
Pando 1518 Taraona, Marcela 1:56.56  

 
Event 40  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Santa Cruz 181 Castillo, Gabriel 59.32  1:05.35
Cochabamba 172 Thames, Nicolas 1:06.16  1:08.20
LA Paz 183 Gumiel, Sebastian 1:07.14  1:09.55
Cochabamba 174 Barriga, Ignacio 1:07.35  1:10.03
Santa Cruz 175 Valda, Jose 1:07.79  1:09.17
Chuquisaca 166 Tirao, Jairo 1:09.49  1:10.87
LA Paz 177 Auza, Sebastian 1:12.23  1:10.61
Beni 178 Eguez, Marco Tulio 1:15.45  1:13.34

 
Event 40  Men 15-19 100 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Santa Cruz 181 Castillo, Gabriel 1:05.35 q  
Cochabamba 172 Thames, Nicolas 1:08.20 q  
Santa Cruz 173 Valda, Jose 1:09.17 q  
LA Paz 184 Gumiel, Sebastian 1:09.55 q  
Cochabamba 175 Barriga, Ignacio 1:10.03 q  
LA Paz 176 Auza, Sebastian 1:10.61 q  
Chuquisaca 167 Tirao, Jairo 1:10.87 q  
Beni 178 Eguez, Marco Tulio 1:13.34 q  

Tarija 169 Gonzales DE Prada, Oscar 1:16.93  
Chuquisaca 1510 Puma, Glenn 1:18.21  

Tarija 1511 Rios, Pedro 1:18.66  
Oruro 1712 Mamani, Pablo 1:21.45  
Potosi 1613 Delgado, Josue 1:23.85  
Oruro 1514 Yucra, Rodrigo 1:25.30  
Potosi 1515 Huanca, Carlos 1:28.75  
Beni 15--- Castillo, Jesus NS  


